

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).994/2019

SAMASTHA KERALA JAMIATHUL ULEMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115886/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1004/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117264/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WP(C)No.1083/2019(PIL-W)

(For admission and I.A.No.127376/2019 - Ex-parte stay)

Date : 23-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manoj V.George, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr.Muhammed Thoyyib Hudawi, Adv.

Mr.Faisal M.Aboobaker, Adv.

Ms.Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

Mr.Shifaz R.Dheen, Adv.

Mr.K.Panmei, Adv.

Mohd.Farhan Khan, Adv.

Mr.Farah Hashmi, Adv.

Mr.H.R.Khan, Adv.

Mr.Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms.Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr.Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms.Esha Mehar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

