

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 994/2019

SAMASTHA KERALA JAMIATHUL ULEMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115886/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1136/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135147/2019-STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 1004/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117264/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 213/2020 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 198575/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 378/2020 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 35316/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1083/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 17990/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 9256/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 268472/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 127376/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No. 164157/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1152/2019 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1175/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 141557/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 1319/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1300/2019 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 96/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.**

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

**Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.**

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

**Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.**

**Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Thoyyib Hudawi, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.
Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.**

**Ms. Meena C.R., AOR
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Irfan Ahmed, AOR**

**M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Arbind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

These writ petitions will not be taken up for hearing today
but will retain their position on Board.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR